H Husqvarna

10527SBE

lllustrated Parts List / 96193001606



REPAIR PARTS AUGER HOUSING / IMPELLER ASSEMBLY
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001606), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16




REPAIR PARTS AUGER HOUSING / IMPELLER ASSEMBLY
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001606), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

4 5321910-79  Pulley, Impeller 32 5324077-68  O-Ring

5 532 18 89-09 Bearing Assembly, Flange 33 53240 77-69 Bushing, Flange 3/4

6 5321553-77 Nut, Hex Flange 5/16-18 34 53217 46-81 Washer, Thrust 3/4

7 53218 083-55 Bolt, Flat Head, Carriage 35 53217 46-84 Bearing, Thrust 3/4
5/16-18 x 5/8 36 5324077-57 Shaft, Impeller

8 87227 05-05 Bolt, Carriage 5/16-1 8 x 5/8 37 53217 46-83 Washer, Thrust 5/8

9 5321631-83 Bolt 38 5324077-58 Bushing, Flange 5/8

10 5324077-39 Housing, Auger 39 53240 77-67 Screw, Hex Washer Head

11 5324077-27 Bar, Scraper 5/16-18 x 3/4

12 532 18 40-95 Bracket, Corner Discharge 40 5324077-60 Plug, Case

13 53217 53-22 Base, Discharge Chute 41 53240 77-61 Housing, Gearbox, RH

14 810 04 05-00 Washer, Lock 5/16 42 5324077-70 Seal, Oil

15 81911 15-07 Washer, Flat 43 53240 77-62 Bushing, Flange, 1"

16 87494 05-16 Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 3/4 44 53218 92-82 Key, Square 1/4 x 1/4 x 7/8

17 53240 56-37 Grease Fitting 45 5324077-63 Gear, Worm

18 53217 95-82 Screw, Hex Head 5/16 x 1 46 53240 77-64 Shaft, Auger

19 87380 04-00 Nut, Hex Lock 1/4-20 47 532 40 77-65 Housing, Gearbox, LH

20 5321553-77 Nut, Hex Lock 5/16-18 48 5321841-05 Impeller Assembly

21 53240 13-47 Washer, Flat 5/16 49 87478 04-26 Screw, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 1-5/8

22 5324078-34 Skid Plate, Heavy Duty LH 50 53240 77-66 Gasket, Gearbox

24 53212 86-38 Wing Nut 51 5832 18 42-05 Pin, Roll 3/16 x 1-1/8

25 87227 05-06 Bolt, Shoulder 1/4-20 52 53218 47-47 Bar, Drift

26 53218 81-70 Plastic Retainer 53 87227 05-06 Bolt, Hex Head

27 532 17 46-97 Washer, Thrust, 1" 54 53219 87-09 Stop

28 53219 86-36 Bolt, Shear 55 53219 86-38 Spacer

29 5324078-34 Skid Plate, Heavy Duty RH 56 53218 06-84 Multi-Wrench

30 53240 78-95 Auger Assembly, RH 57 5321967-10 Gearbox Assembly

31 53240 78-96 Auger Assembly, LH 58 53218 79-25 Bearing

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.

1inch = 25.4 mm

IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

21



REPAIR PARTS CONTROL PANEL / DISCHARGE CHUTE
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001606), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16




REPAIR PARTS

CONTROL PANEL / DISCHARGE CHUTE

SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001606), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 532 41 42-80
2 8175010-10
3 5321984-75
4 87380 06-00
5 8191313-16
6  5324049-74
7 53240 76-43
8 5321500-78
9 53218 45-05
10 53217 98-29
11 532 17 92-46
12 5321917-30
13 87225 05-05
14 53275 11-53
15 53240 76-50
16 53218 41-13
17 53217 91-45
18 53212 84-15
19 532 41 42-81
20 87227 05-06
22 8740410-24
23 53219 24-49
25 5321553-77
26 53219 84-74
27 53216 96-75
28 53218 04-45
29 5321877-16
30 53240 54-00
31 5321921-99
32 5321941-89

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.

DESCRIPTION

Knob, Lever

Screw #10-24 x 5/8

Control Assembly, Deflector
Nut, Lock 3/8-16

Washer, Flat 3/8

Control Assembly, Chute Rotater
Support, Pivot

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 3/4
Spring, Deflector

Bolt, Shoulder

Washer, Friction, Nylon

Nut, Lock 1/4-20

Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18

Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Chute Assembly

Deflector Assembly

Seal, Deflector

Rivet, Blind

Knob, Speed Control Lever
Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 3/4
Screw #10-24 x 1-1/2

Control Assembly, Power Steering
Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Lever Assembly, Speed Control
Retainer, Hairpin

Rod, Upper, Speed Control
Rod, Lower, Speed Control
Clamp, Clean-Out Tool

Tool, Clean-Out

Screw HI-LO 13-16 x 5/8

1inch = 25.4 mm

IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

23



REPAIR PARTS HANDLES
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001606), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

- \\\\\\\‘%)\

PR
\S)

27

»
JP
\")




REPAIR PARTS
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001606), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 532 41 55-42 Lever, Auger Control, RH

2 532 41 55-41 Lever, Traction Drive Control, LH
5 532 16 96-75 Retainer, Hairpin

6 817 06 04-08 Screw, Hex Head

7 532 41 26-77 Bail, Interlock

8 532 19 95-76 Arm, Impeller Rod

9 532 41 55-46 Arm, Traction Rod

10 53241 55-39
11 87478 05-24
12 87478 05-12
13 532 41 52-36
14 532 41 52-37
15 53275 11-53
16 81913 13-16
17 532 17 88-99
18 532 18 04-80
19 53240 57-40
22 8721206-18
23 532 18 40-87
24 532 18 04-47
25 53218 09-26
26 53217 86-69
27 81700 06-16
28 53241 26-80
30 5324058-79
31 53217 52-62
32 53218 44-71
36 53217 88-31
37 53241 62-88
38 53217 86-66
-- 5324016-20
39 53217 86-68
40 53240 56-99
41 53217 87-75
42 81706 04-10
44 53241 45-72
47 532 1969-43
48 53219 69-44
49 53241 45-15
50 53240 57-81

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.

Panel, Control

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-1/2
Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-3/4
Handle Tube, LH

Handle Tube, RH

Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Washer, Flat 3/8

Knob, Handle

Rod, Auger Control

Rod, Traction Control

Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 x 2-1/4
Handle Tube, Lower

Sleeve, Spring

Spring, Traction Drive

Spring, Auger Control

Screw, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 1
Spacer Control

Console, Panel

Screw, Hex Head, Tapping #10-24 x 1-1/4
Screw, Hex Head, Tapping #10-24 x 1/2
Spring, Torsion

Spring, Interlock

Headlight, Halogen (Includes Bulb)
Bulb, Halogen

Bezel, Headlight

Harness, Headlight (Halogen)
Pop Rivet

Screw

Cam, Interlock

Mounting Bracket, Handle, RH
Mounting Bracket, Handle, RH
Grip, Handle, Heated

Switch, Heated Handle Grips

1inch = 25.4 mm

HANDLES

IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.
25



REPAIR PARTS DRIVE
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001606), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

~
2NN

@
(@

28 |
@y
31 &

Drive 2006 26



REPAIR PARTS

DRIVE

SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001606), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART
NO. NO.

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.
IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

532 75 11-53
817 49 05-08
532 18 00-17
532 18 01-34
532 17 92-70
532 19 29-07
532 18 00-82
532 18 00-65
532 40 33-00
532 18 00-66
532 17 88-07
532 18 40-80
532 17 53-44
532 18 78-57
532 17 98-31
532 19 95-09
873 93 05-00
532 17 86-13
874 76 05-14
532 08 51-79
532 18 01-35
532 18 00-81
532 17 86-95
532 19 77-63
532 40 43-07
532 19 77-64
532 18 40-77
532 18 40-76
872 27 05-05
532 18 92-82
532 18 89-09
532 18 40-75
532 18 25-04
532 19 10-80
532 15 53-77
819 11 15-07
810 04 05-00
874 95 05-12
812 00 00-12
532 17 90-95
532 18 42-06

DESCRIPTION

Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1/2
Bearing, Flange

Shaft, Auxiliary

Spacer, Plate

Plate, Auxiliary

Gear, Intermediate (12/58)
Gear, Pinion

Rod, Clutch

Shaft, Long, Hex

Pin, Pivot

Lever, Shifter / Wheel
Trunnion Bearing Assembly
Bracket, Pivot, Shift

Ring, Rubber Wheel

Plate, Rubber Wheel

Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Hub, Rubber Wheel

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 7/8
Retainer, Hairpin

Spring, Bias

Gear, Axle (58 Teeth)

Pin, Pivot Lever

Plate Assembly, Drive
Shaft, Axle

Shaft, Short Hex

Lever, Shifter Plate
Bracket, Shifter Support
Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 5/8
Key, Square 1/4x1/4x7/8
Bearing, Flange

Plate, Drive Mounting
Spacer, Bearing

Pulley, Traction Drive

Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Washer, Flat

Washer, Lock 5/16

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 3/4
Ring, Retaining

Spring, Return

Pin, Roll

27

1inch = 25.4 mm



REPAIR PARTS CHASSIS / ENGINE / PULLEYS
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001606), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16




REPAIR PARTS

KEY PART
NO. NO.

1

\V]

532 18 10-44
532 18 05-22

874 78 05-20
532 05 92-89
532 16 67-85
532 17 53-30
532 17 90-92
810 04 05-00
817 49 05-08
532 41 04-20
532 08 51-79
532 17 88-28
532 40 80-10
532 15 04-06
532 18 48-04
874 78 05-24
532 17 53-31
532 18 05-23
874 61 05-16
532 40 94-75
532 18 04-78
532 17 91-57
532 40 00-26
532 85 02-63
532 85 10-84

DESCRIPTION

Spring, Traction Idler

Pulley, Idler (2-1/4)

Engine, Tecumseh, Model Number
LH358SA (For engine service and
replacement parts, call Tecumseh
Products at 1-800-558-5402)
Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-1/4
Washer, Flat

Nut, Jam, Lock 5/16-18

Pin, Idler Pivot

V-Belt, Traction Drive

Washer, Lock 5/16

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1/2
Impeller Arm

Retainer, Hairpin

Spring, Brake

V-Belt, Impeller Drive

Screw, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 1-1/4
Arm, Idler

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-1/2
Bushing, Idler Pivot

Pulley, Idler (2-3/4)

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1
Spacer, Engine Pulley

Pulley, Engine, Traction Drive
Pulley, Engine, Impeller Drive
Washer, Flat 3/8

Washer, Lock, Helical 3/8
Screw, Hex Head 3/8-24 x 1-3/8

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.

CHASSIS / ENGINE / PULLEYS
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001606), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART
NO. NO.

28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
55
57
58

532 15 54-52
532 19 22-13

532 17 88-30
817 49 04-08
532 40 28-81
532 41 54-33
532 19 85-80
532 40 54-85
53219 17-30
532 41 54-35
532 18 71-01
532 41 54-35
532 70 02-79
873 93 05-00
532 41 54-50
817 00 06-16
532 18 40-74
532 41 08-77
532 18 44-71
873 93 05-00
532 41 53-40
532 41 69-21
532 40 61-09
532 05 70-79
532 03 50-62
812 00 00-02
811 05 05-00
532 19 85-63

DESCRIPTION

Guide, Belt

Belt Cover Assembly

(Includes Toolbox Cover)

Cover, Toolbox

Screw, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 1/2
Bolt, Shoulder .318 x 25
Bellcrank Shifter

Clevis Pin

Arm, Auger Control

Nut, Lock 1/4-20

Plate, Clutch

Link, Speed Control

Bracket Clutch Plate

Hairpin, Cotter 3/32 x 1/2

Nut

Plate Shifter

Screw, Hex Head

Pivot Bracket, Impeller Idler Arm
Pan, Frame Bottom

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 3/4
Nut, Speed 5/16-18

Frame Assembly

Plate, Frame End

Shaft, Auger Control

Washer, Hardened

Key

E-Ring

Washer, Lock, External Tooth 5/16
Power Cord

1inch = 25.4 mm

IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

29



REPAIR PARTS WHEELS / DECALS

SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001606), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16
18 14




REPAIR PARTS WHEELS / DECALS
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001606), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 532 19 95-01 Wheel Assembly, 16", Power 18 53218 18-47 Pin, Steering Bellcrank
Steering, LH 19 5320851-79 Retainer, Hairpin
2 5321554-43 Pin, Klik 1/4 20 5321841-97 Bracket, Steering
3 532 40 51-61 Cover, Power Steering 21 53219 21-26 Driver, Wheel
4 53218 44-71 Bolt, Shoulder #10-24 x 5/8 22 53218 24-66 Ring, Wire Retainer
7 817 49 05-08 Capscrew, Hex Head, Flanged 23 53218 76-22 Lobe, Wheel
3/8-16 x 1 24 53219 49-41 Slide, Clutch
8 53218 78-59 Bracket, Steering Cable, RH 25 5321791-39 Spring, Clutch Slide
9 5321878-58 Bracket, Steering Cable, LH 26 532 1949-40 Lobe, Axle
10 817 60 04-06 Screw, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 3/8 27 5321892-82 Key, Square
11 817 49 05-08 Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1/2 28 53217 46-97 Washer, Thrust (1")
12 53240 50-77 Link, Steering Lever 29 53217 98-30 Bearing, Axle
13 532 1995-19 Yoke, Steering 30 5321938-85 Spring, Return
14 53218 20-15 Pin, Steering Lever 31 53219 95-02 Wheel Assembly, 16", Power
15 532 19 95-18 Bellcrank Steering, RH
16 532 1995-12 Bracket Assembly, LH Steering 32 5327002-79 Clip, Retainer
17 532 19 95-11 Bracket Assembly, RH Steering 33 81200 00-45 Ring, Retaining
34 5321463-15 Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 5/8

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 532 18 10-37 Decal, Danger

2 532 41 47-45 Decal, Husqvarna

3 532 18 10-35 Decal, Danger, Deflector

4 532 18 10-42 Decal, Danger

5 532 41 47-46 Decal, Husqvarna, 10527SBE

6 532 18 10-33 Decal, Instruction

7 532 41 53-99 Decal, Traction Lever

8 53241 53-98 Decal, Auger Lever

9 5324154-75 Decal, Speed Control

10 53218 37-30
13 532 1557-94
-- 53241 52-57
-- 53241 52-58

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.

Decal, Remote Deflector
Decal, Husqvarna, Crown
Owner’s Manual, English
Owner's Manual, French

1inch = 25.4 mm

IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

31



69282 ON ‘enojieyd
peoy 9jjinsalels 6L
VNYVADSNH

800¢ AON

“eale INoA Ul Jajielal e 10} 29ANSNH

0 Aq Jo Aojoalip auoydajel [Bo0] By} Jo sabed MOJIBA, Ui UBNoiy} payeoo] Aj[ewiou aq ued Ja|ielas euseAbsny

pazioyine uy ‘Aueiem sy Aq paanod jou ale sabieyd Aiaaliep pue dn-yoid ‘ewnumoq "esuadxa S JeUMO 8y} Je palenliep

8q 1snwi jonpoud 8y -ainjrey Jo wajqoid [euonesado ayy Jo arep woly sAep (0g) AUyl uey) Jaje| ou ‘Usuuew Ajpwi e Ul Jojielel
BUIBADSNH PaZLIOYINE UB 0} PAJISAIISP 87 ISNW SAI}08)ap 8q 0} pandijaq jonpoid au} ‘“Alueliem siu} Jo Hjauaq sy} UIelqo of

“Ja|le1al Buijes 8y Jo Ssaippe pue aweu 81e|dwod pue ‘Jagquinu [eLas ‘Uaquinu [apow ‘paseyoind ayep apnjoul isnw
jooud siy| "8d1MBS AjUBLIEM UIRI]O O} JBPIO Ul J8|iejal BuleAbSNH pazuoyine ay} o} pajussald aq jsnw aseyoind Jo Jooid

"90IMBS Bes-1sod ajey|ioe} 0} pue AJueLem By} WILUOD 0} JBpIO Ul
aseyoind Jo ayep sy} woly shep (0 1) Us) ulyum pajiew aq pinoys paed siyl “Auedwon uspien) B 18104 eulieAbsnH 0} pajiew
pue 1no pajly Apedod si preg uonensibey Alueley ay) jey) urensd axew o} Ajjiqisuodsal s Jajiejey pue s JaumQ ays si i

NOILVHIAISNOD ALNVHHVM NIVLE0 O1 3HNA300Hd -9 NOILO3S

“JaWOISNO B} YIM Aj8|0s Sisal ‘g uonoes

ul paure|dxe se ‘aseyoind JO J00ld “UONEN|BAS 10} J8|IB1e) BUIBADSNH PaZUOYINe U. 0} S| SB PaIsAl|ep INq ‘pasn aq jou

pinoys jonpoid 8y} 4nooo ainjiey Jo wisjqoid [euopesado Ue pinoys ‘[enuew s Jorelad/sJaumQ 8y} JO UO0SS souBUSulew
3y} Ul usnum se deaydn eisush pue abeiols ‘UoileIado ‘eouBUBIUIBW ‘B1BD 8|qRUOSES] 1IqIYXe 1SN Jonpoid 8y

S3ILMIFISNOdS3d HIWOLSND :S NOILO3S

"9JelS 0} 9je)S Wioly Area yoiym sjybu Jaylo aney osfe Aew noA
pue ‘syybu [ebia) oyoads noA sanib Aueliem siy] 'noA o} Aldde Jou Aew suoIsNjoxa Jo SUOIElWI| 8A0Ge 8U) 0S ‘SiSe| Aueliem
paijdwi ue Buoj moy uo suonelwl| Jo ‘sebewep [euanbasuod Io [BJUSPIOUI JO UOISN|OXS S} MOJE JOU Op S8}elS SWO0S

'S10NA0Hd 3dNLOVANNYIN ATSNOIAIHd

31vadn OL NOILYDI180 INNSSY LON S30A ANV ‘FOILON LNOHLIM LONAOHd IHL 40 NDISIA FHL IAOHJWI
HO FONVHO OL LHOIH IHL SIAHISTH YNHVYADSNH LNINILVLS ALNVHHYM Q3 LINIT IHL NI d3NI43a

SY AOId3d ALNVHHVYM JHL OL NOILYdNA NI d3LINIT SI SLONAOHd 3S3IHL NO 3SOddNd 4v1Ndlldvd

V H04 SS3ANLI HO ALITIGVINYHOHIN 40 ALNVHHVM A3IMdINI ANY ‘MY 378V0ITddV A8 d3118IHOYd
AIN3LX3 3HL OL 1d30X3 S1ONAOHd 3IS3HL NO ALNVYHHVYM d3INMdINI HO SS3HdX3 ANV 40 HOV3Hdg

404 SIOVAVA TYILNINOISNOD HO TYINIAIONI ANV HO4 378VI1 39 LON TIVHS YNHYADSNH "H3ISYHOHNd
3HL 40 AQ3IN3H JAISNTOXT FHL SI ALNVHHVYM SIHL H3ANN d3dIAOHd SY INJWIOV1d3H HO Hivd3d

"aAoge 8y} Jo Aue Ja)e BulNd20 asn panuluod o} anp sjusuodwiod Jo spued o} abewep [euonppy (1)

210 ‘smey a|qeoldde Aue yum Ajdwod o} |rey 0} 1onpoud ay sesned Jo ‘Ayjiqeinp Jo ‘Aojes

‘uoijesado ‘eouewopad sjonpoid 8y syoaye 1o 1onpoid 8y} o asn papuaiul 8y abueyd Jey) SUOREIIPOW JO SUOIIeIRYY (g)
‘euleabsny Aq

paysiuIny }9ays UOKONASUI JO [EnUBW S Jojesad/s JoumQ ay} Yim 8oUeplodde Ul Jiun 8y} ulejurew Jo ajelado o} ainjied (g)
's)gey sn 1o abeI0}s 1081100Ul O} SNP UOOESI 9SISAPE

Aue Jo ‘U0IS04100 ‘ISni ‘aInjsiow ‘SaAISEIqe ‘UIp ‘|on} a[els Buipnjoul ‘os|fau pue soushiifieu ‘asnsiw ‘esnae uspIodY (1)
:Buimojjoy sy} wouy Bunynsas sjoayep o} sjqealiddeur aq |leys AueLem siyL

SNOILVLINIT ANV SNOILd3OX3 ¥ NOILO3S

“Jainjoejnuew auibus Aped payy Aq painjoejnuew

ale yoiym suonenfal yd3 pue || 4311-g4dvD uim Aldwod o} Aiessaoau sjuauodwod waisAg [0uo) uoissiwg (9)

“ofewep uoISeIqe pues Yym s}0ap Buimow Jawnsuod 1o [erorswwo) (S)

‘JaInjoejNUBW 8Y) 0}

es aq pinoys Ajuesrem Joy swielo e ‘AKuenem e sanb yoiym Aued payy e Ag paianod ale sjuswydele uspiel pue umeT (1)
‘Jainjoejnuew areldoldde

8y} 0} Juss 8q Jsnw swiepo |e ‘eseyaind Jo awi ay} Je paliddns uopewloyur 1onpoad sy yum Bunum ul papinoid se Ajuesiem
s Jainjoejnuew anijoadsal ay) Aq paianod ae swal asay) ‘euseAbsnH Aq painjoejnuew jou swajsAs aAup pue aulbu3 (g)
61| 19j01ABIYN 0} BNP [BLISTEW JO UONRIOj0ISIP [BInjeN (2)

‘saul} pue sado. Jape)ls

‘sBnid yJeds ‘ureyd mes ‘sBunds puimal ‘syueouqn| ‘sieq apinb ‘siay ‘swinip Yoo ‘seyoinio ‘sqing ‘sisidepe ape|q ‘sepe|q
‘s)jaq ‘0} pajwi| Jou Ing ‘Buipnjoul ‘esn Jeinfial [ewiou YBnoiy} UIOM BWI0IS] YIIYM SWs) SoUBUSIUIBW JOWOISND [ewloN (1)
:Auesrem siy) Ag paianod Jou ale sway Buimoljoy ay |

ALNVHYVM SIHL A9 d3H3A0I LON SW3LI :€ NOILO3S

‘pouad Auesem sy} Buunp diysuewsom Jo [elisiew uj Joajep
B J0 8snedaq s|ie} Juauodwod e i Joge] Jo sped 1o} abeyd Jnoyum syusuodwod aaijosjep adejdal Jo Jredal [im euleabsny

ALNVHYHVYM JHL H3ANN SNOILYOIT90 S.VNHVADSNH :¢ NOILO3S

“aseyaind Jo awi Je Jonpoid

ajeledas e panl@dal sey Jaseydind sy yoiym 1oy siainjoeinuew suibua ped payy Aq painjoejnuew swieisAs o
ale yoiym syuauodwod asoy} Joj jdeoxe ‘suone|nbal yd3 pue || Y3|L-gHyD unm Aldwod o} Aressedau sjuauodwod weysAs
|043U02 UoISSIWT "swayl Aedsip pue sjoo} ‘sureyd pue sieq Buipnjour salossaooe ‘sped Juswaoe|dey :Ajueliep Aeq 0g
"RyuelieM Japun paianod Jou si Jooqyjesedde aAnosiold au) Jo Jj Y] [9qe| 81ed

By Uo Jainjoejnuew sy Aq parels se pamo|0} 8q 1SNW SUORONJISUI 8OUBUSIUIBW PUE 81D || W0} WIed AJUBLiem B yym
aJj0jeYD 0} PauIN}al aq 1SNW JoNPo.ld "AUBLIEM Japun PaIanod Jou S| 8snge Jo Jea} Jeam [ewioN diysuewyIOM pue [eLajew
ul sj08jap 1oy aseyaind [eulblo s Jawoisnd ay} Jo ajep auyy woly Ajueuem Aep-0p e salled [areddy Ajajes euseabsny
‘[enuely 81npadoid B Aoljod Ajueirep) Jajieley 8y} Jo ¥oeq au} Ul payedo|

speyd pouad awi Ajuesiem aoualsjel Juswdinbs [euoissejoid ajqeoldde (e uo shep 06 :Alueliep) [ejuay

'syyuow 9 1s.iy 8y Bunp Juswaoe(dal %00} Uim Auesrem pajwi pajeloid Jeak | :saliepeg

‘urelay papinoid asimiayio se 1deoxs asn Jo sasodind Buionpoid swooul Jo Ayjedioiunw ‘[euoissajoid ‘[euolNISU ‘[BI10IBUILLI0D
1o} pasn jonpoid euseAbsnH Aue Jo ‘siamow puIyag-yem 009 3 085 SOHSS [apoW ‘SIamoiy} Mous ‘siaunid ajod ‘smes

ajod ‘siapunb dwnjs ‘siepno Jamod ‘siawiwL} Seuas 00| ‘SMes uleyd ‘Jamouw djewony :Auesiep) [erpsawwo) Aeq 06

"l10 81940 g dX euseAbsnH yum pajelado aq jsnw

MeS'(1oge| pue sped) asn [BuoISS8j0id/[BIoIauWWOD 10} SeYSHUEID MEeS Uley) :Ajueliep) Jusuodwo) [eUOIpUO) JeaA |
"asn Jo sasodind Buronpoid awodul 1o [euoissajoid ‘euonnisul ‘[eloIaWwWod

10} swasAs uonoa||09 Isisse-Jamod ‘siawwily 86pay ‘siamolq play puey ‘siamolq yoedsoeq ‘siebpa 3ons ‘siewwi Butiaroy
‘smes Bupies|o ‘siennoysniq ‘siswiwil) sauas 0¢ (I "osn Buionpoid swooul-uou Jo Ayjediolunw-uou ‘[euonnyisuiuou
‘leuoissajoid-uou ‘[erolawwod-uou 1oy smes ajod pue siaunid ajod ‘Jepuub dwnis ‘siennd jemod :Ajueliepy Jeap |
'sajoIyaA AN euteabsny :Ajuestepy Apog INOH 000°| 10 JB3A | R UIBIMSMO INOH 000‘C 10 JB3A 2

"90UBPISAI S JOUMO U} O} PajiWI| USaq SABY JSNW 8sn Jonpo.d JaWNsuUod ||y "pajess ulelay se }deoxs ‘asn Buionpoid
SWOOUIUOU JO [BUOHN}ISUILOU ‘[BUOISSS}0IdUOU ‘[BIDISWILIOdUOU J0} S}onpoid [Bo1}08[6 PUE ‘siawiwil) abpay ‘siomolq
soedsoeq ‘siemo|q piaypuey ‘smes Bupies|o ‘s1ainoysniq ‘siowwil} ‘SMES UIBYD JaWNSUO0I |8 :Ajuellep) JSWNSU0Y Jeaj g
*INJININD3 NIAHVH B 1S3HO04 HIWNSNOD HO4 ITNAIHIOS ALNVHHVM

"90UBPISA S JOUMO BU} O} Pajiwl| Usaq

9ABY Jsnw asn j1onpoid Jawnsuo ||y “parels uisiay se jdaoxa ‘esn Buionpold awoouiuou Jo [BUOHNIISUIUOU ‘[euOISSaj0Iduou
‘[B10JAWIIOJUOU J0} SWBISAS UOND3]|09 Isisse-Jamod pue sjonpoid [eou}ose ‘siswwn} abpay ‘siamolq Yoedxoeq ‘siamolq
poypUeY ‘SIaMO|Q MOUS ‘Smes BuLIes]d ‘SIannoysnIq ‘SISWIL) ‘SMES UIBYD ‘SIa||} ‘SISMOW PuUIyaq 3[em [B1oIawwoduou

|Ie ‘si030€1} uapIed pue pieA ‘UMe |le ‘SIaplYy UINn] 087 [BRUSPISAY |[B Yamow dlewoiny :Ajueilep) Jawnsuo) Jeaj g
INJINdIND3 34V 44NL HIWNSNOD HO4 ITNATHIS ALNVHHVM

“Juswdinba [erosawwod Buibebus-punolb eureabsny | :Ajuesepy HIWNSNOD PUB TVIOHININOD J8dA T

‘S'd'O’'d yim paddinba-Ai030e} syun o} sedde os|y ‘500z ‘| isnbny Jaye pjos syun o} seljdde Aueuem maN ‘Ajuenem
[EI0JAWWIOD PUE JBWNSUOD JBSA € - SIapIY UIN] 0187 HA ® DM ‘M - SHUN puIyag YeM 8JeD {n] 1o} 8inpayds AjueLiepm
"siojow [9aym pue sdwnd olneipAy ‘siapu uiny 018z uo sajpuids :Ajuellep| asn [eroIaWIWOY INOH 0S| 40 JE3A €

'ash JO SINoy Q0S' | 40 Ajueliem [Bl0IawWW0d Jeak G :sJapiy uin) 0497 79 B Z1 ‘Z!

("90uUBpISal S,JOUMO BY} Je A[9|oS Pasn usym) asn Jo SINoy O0S'| J0 Aueiiem JaWNSUOD Jeak G :siapiy uin] 0197 79 8 Z1 ‘2!
"8sN JO SINoY 009 J0 AjueLiem [1oIawWod Jeak | :siaply uin] 0497 73

("eouspIsal S,JoUMO By} e A9|0S pasn usym) asn Jo SInoy Q09 J0 AJueliem JawNSuod Jeak ¢ :siapiy uiny 01d7 73
'S'd'0O’d Yum paddinba-Ai010e; syun o} sedde os)y '500¢ ‘| IsnBny Jaye pjos syun o} saldde Aueiiem map)

siaply uiny 0197 - JUSWIAINDI 3HVI JuNL 04 TTINAIHIS AINVHEVM

‘paiinbai aseyoind Jo Jooid

"Jonpo.d pjaypuey uo sajnpow pue sjiod uonub) :(uonesidxa Ayueriem [eniur Jaye ATNO SLHVd,,) fiuesep awnay]
‘paiinbay aseyaind Jo jooid "abexealq jsulebe sieys Jawwu) pue saul} Ja|i ||V :(10qeT pue sped) Ajueliepy awnay
:Mo[eq Yuoj }os se jonpoid sy} Jo pouad Ajuelrepn, sy} 4o} aseydind jo ajep ay woiy diySUBLINIOM PUB [eUSjeW Ul S}08jep
woJ} 98l 8q 0} Jeseyoind [euiblo ay} o} Jonpoid euleabsny sjuelem (eureabsny,) Auedwo) uspier) ¥ 18104 euleAbsny

ALNVHHVM @3LINIT -} NOILO3S

AIN3JNTLVLIS ALNVHHVM mchm>_um=I@

Printed in the U.S.A.

532 41 52-57 Revi 01.28.08 TH



	Repair Parts
	Auger Housing / Impeller Assm
	Control Panel / Discharge Chute
	Handles / Headlight
	Drive
	Chassis / Engine / Pulleys
	Wheels / Decals

	Warranty Statement


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




